
 

 

 

Comunicato n° 4 del 06/05/2025 



 

 

 

RISULTATI ESORDIENTI C 
01 esordienti C1 F (F) 25 Dorso Tempo 

1 Unisport ASD DEPIANTTI DUTRA BEATRIZ 0.24.13 
2 Unisport ASD ADIGE MATILDE 0.28.88 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CORRADINI FLORA 0.29.63 
4 Unisport ASD RISPOLI CHIARA 0.29.95 
5 Unisport ASD SAADOULI MIRAL 0.30.21 
6 Unisport ASD HAOUDI LUCIA 0.30.60 
7 Nuotatori Fornovo  FRANCOLINO GIULIA 0.31.55 
8 Unisport ASD SOMACHER MADDALENA 0.31.63 
9 Nuotatori Fornovo  ALFIERI GINEVRA 0.32.73 

10 Unisport ASD ASCARI GAIA 0.32.96 
11 San Donnino Sport  SANTIANGELI BEATRICE 0.33.91 
12 Unisport ASD CANOVA BEATRICE 0.36.03 
13 Unisport ASD DI PIAZZA SOFIA 0.36.72 
14 San Donnino Sport  BUSSACCHINI SOFIA 0.37.57 
15 Unisport ASD PASSINI MARTINA 0.39.11 
16 Unisport ASD PLESCAN ALICE 0.39.18 
17 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  CUCCONI AURORA 0.41.27 
18 Unisport ASD ADANI NINA 0.41.48 
19 Unisport ASD SCULCO ELISA 0.41.49 
20 Unisport ASD GIANNOTTA ZOE 0.42.93 
21 Unisport ASD MORI MARGHERITA 0.42.94 
22 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  SILVESTRI ARIA 0.43.26 
23 Unisport ASD MARTINELLI ANNA 0.43.68 
24 Unisport ASD MOZZONI AGATA 0.44.71 
25 Unisport ASD GRASSI SOLEIL 0.45.85 
26 Unisport ASD GIANNATTASIO MATILDE 0.46.40 
27 Unisport ASD FERRARI MARTINA 0.46.80 
28 Unisport ASD MAUGERI SARA 0.47.33 
29 Unisport ASD RINIERI BIANCA 0.47.44 
30 Unisport ASD MALAGOLI  OLIVIA 0.48.34 
31 Unisport ASD GRECO GASPARINI ANDREA 0.48.72 
32 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  APPARUTI CAMILLA 0.48.75 
33 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  VIONI MARGHERITA 0.49.85 
34 Unisport ASD BOTTI LUNA 0.51.61 
35 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  ROSSI ALICE 0.51.81 
36 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  SALA BEATRICE IRIDE 0.54.13 
37 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  PASCUCCI MIRA 0.59.05 
38 Unisport ASD GOSA CODELUPPI CHIARA 1.03.67 
39 Unisport ASD ILARDO  ANNALISA 1.07.17 
40 Unisport ASD MAZZALI ESTER 1.10.22 



 

 

 

02 esordienti C1 M (M) 25 Dorso   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RIGHI ALESSANDRO 0.23.03 
2 Unisport ASD GANDOLFI LEONARDO 0.23.40 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MILANESI LEONARDO 0.23.95 
4 Unisport ASD TORREGGIANI PIETRO 0.25.35 
5 Unisport ASD GIORDANI LEONARDO 0.26.73 
6 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MAKNI YOUSSEF 0.26.90 
7 Unisport ASD BERTOLUCCI ZENO 0.27.82 
8 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. SPOTTI EDOARDO 0.28.07 
9 Unisport ASD BIGI JACOPO 0.28.15 

10 San Donnino Sport  TASSI GABRIELE 0.28.24 
11 Unisport ASD TARANI GREGORIO 0.28.40 
12 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ALAGNA DIEGO 0.29.15 
13 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LIZZIO MARCO AURELIO 0.29.50 
14 Nuotatori Fornovo  BOSI ENEA 0.29.56 
15 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ABRAMO GIOVANNI 0.29.78 
16 Unisport ASD SIDIMANIRY TOMMASO 0.30.87 
17 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CASTELLI LORENZO 0.31.32 
18 Unisport ASD SEGNANI LEONARDO 0.31.52 
19 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MAREZZA FEDERICO 0.32.09 
20 Unisport ASD AMADASI LEONARDO 0.32.20 
21 Unisport ASD POPESCU GABRIELE 0.32.39 
22 Unisport ASD TERRIBILE MARCO 0.32.41 
23 Unisport ASD MONICA SAMUELE 0.32.79 
24 Onda Della Pietra MAZZINI GABRIEL 0.32.82 
25 Unisport ASD GENNARI PIETRO ZENO 0.33.43 
26 Unisport ASD BETTOLI LEONARDO 0.34.40 
27 Unisport ASD REDEGHIERI ALBERTO 0.34.66 
28 Unisport ASD PICCININI ETTORE 0.34.67 
29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  PIGNATTI ETTORE 0.34.67 
30 Unisport ASD SCALTRITI GIULIO 0.35.06 
31 Unisport ASD MONTECCHI FILIPPO 0.35.82 
32 Unisport ASD CHACIR RAYAN 0.36.02 
33 Unisport ASD CREMASCHI MATTIA 0.36.22 
34 Unisport ASD MAZZOLI LORENZO 0.37.51 
35 Unisport ASD PASQUALINI FILIPPO 0.37.63 
36 Unisport ASD TESTA FRANCESCO 0.37.78 
37 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  BORTOLANI LORENZO 0.38.10 
38 Unisport ASD RUCCIO RICCARDO 0.38.79 
39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  COCCO NICOLÒ 0.39.70 
40 Unisport ASD LO SAPIO EDOARDO 0.40.64 
41 Unisport ASD BARALDI PIETRO 0.41.02 



 

42 Unisport ASD GRANARI ALESSIO 0.41.95 
43 Unisport ASD FULCHINI FEDERICO 0.44.47 
44 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  VECCHIO ALESSANDRO 0.44.52 
45 Unisport ASD GRIECO  NOAH 0.46.97 
46 Unisport ASD RINALDONI VALENTINO 0.47.37 
47 Unisport ASD MELEGARI  GIULIO MARTINO 0.47.64 
48 Unisport ASD BRUOGNOLO MATTIA 0.52.16 
49 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  MENEGATTI NICHOLAS 0.52.64 
50 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  POCHRON FILIP 0.53.48 
51 Unisport ASD SERGHEEV GABRIEL 0.54.71 
52 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  VITALE AARON 0.59.86 
53 Unisport ASD FORMOSO ANDREA 1.16.38 

 

 

03 Esordienti C2 F (F) 25 Dorso   
1 Sport Center Parma GRASSANI MARTINA 0.24.06 
2 Unisport ASD DAVOLI STELLA 0.24.18 
3 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  GRUOSSO AURORA 0.25.92 
4 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME SORAYA 0.26.20 
5 Sport Center Parma GUTTILLA ROSA 0.26.72 
6 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  CEBOTTARI NICOLE 0.27.07 
7 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MAROCCO CARLOTTA 0.27.53 
8 Nuotatori Fornovo  GARDELLI IMARA 0.27.86 
9 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 IURISCI AURORA 0.28.25 

10 Olympia Bibbiano GILIOLI SOFIA 0.28.29 
11 Unisport ASD SGARBI AGATA 0.28.75 
12 Sport Center Parma TIMPANARO GIORGIA 0.29.43 
13 Sport Center Parma RIFATI CHLOE 0.29.44 
14 Nuoto Club 91 Parma ISTRATE PLASENCIA DESIREE EMMANUELA 0.29.76 
15 Unisport ASD MARCHINI BEATRICE 0.29.83 
16 Sport Center Parma ROSIELLO IRENE 0.30.63 
17 Olympia Bibbiano CERIOLI CATERINA 0.30.84 
18 San Donnino Sport  OCCHI MARGHERITA 0.30.93 
19 Sport Center Parma MAINI MARGHERITA 0.31.11 
20 Sport Center Parma RONCHINI MATILDE 0.33.83 
21 Nuoto Club 91 Parma LAZZERONI CECILIA 0.34.65 
22 Nuotatori Fornovo  GATTO ELISA 0.34.86 
23 Olympia Bibbiano ARDUINI LUDOVICA 0.35.73 
24 Sport Center Parma TARAN FELICIA 0.35.84 
25 Sport Center Parma GIRIBALDI CHLOE 0.37.22 
26 Onda Della Pietra NOBILI EMMA SQ 

 

 



 

 

 

04 esordienti C2 M (M) 25 Dorso   
1 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  LA TORRE GIOELE 0.20.55 
2 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN RICCARDO 0.21.01 
3 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BERTACCHI TEODORO 0.21.33 
4 Unisport ASD BARBIERI CARLO 0.22.01 
5 Sport Center Parma DEVOS MESTDAGH UGO 0.22.26 
6 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MONZONI LEONARDO 0.22.95 
7 Sport Center Parma CARAVITA TOMMASO 0.23.17 
8 Unisport ASD CERVONE JUAN DAVID 0.23.20 
9 Sport Center Parma DE ADAMICH CAMERON 0.23.52 

10 Unisport ASD FORMATO MATTIA 0.24.24 
11 Sport Center Parma DI PALO SAMUELE 0.24.90 
12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo SAVIOLA MATTIA 0.24.97 
13 Sport Center Parma ROVESTI JEREMY GEORGE 0.25.47 
14 Sport Center Parma DI NOTO SIMONE 0.25.97 
15 Sport Center Parma ZILIOTTI VITTORIO 0.26.66 
16 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ACQUISTAPACE LEONARDO 0.27.08 
17 Onda Della Pietra BAISI LEONARDO 0.28.51 
18 Sport Center Parma MINNITI ERIC 0.29.36 
19 Sport Center Parma MARANZONI ELIA 0.31.82 
20 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 GORTAN CRISTIAN 0.35.25 
21 Olympia Bibbiano FRIGGERI MATTIA 0.36.40 
22 Olympia Bibbiano ZITO GABRIELE GIOVANNI SQ 

 

 

01 esordienti C1 F (F) 25 Rana   
1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIDETTI ALESSIA 0.31.70 
2 Unisport ASD SIGNORETTO LUDOVICA 0.34.59 
3 Unisport ASD CASTELLI ALICE 0.34.81 
4 Unisport ASD SPAGGIARI ISABELLA 0.34.98 
5 Unisport ASD GRECO BEATRICE 0.37.45 
6 Unisport ASD SIGNORELLI GAIA 0.37.71 
7 Unisport ASD RISPOLI MARTINA 0.40.45 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CORRADINI FLORA 0.42.78 
9 Unisport ASD CARBONI ANNA 0.43.37 

10 Unisport ASD COCCORULLO ALESSIA 0.44.11 
11 Unisport ASD FANTUZZI INES 0.54.10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

02 esordienti C1 M (M) 25 Rana   
1 Nuotatori Fornovo  DERVISO GIUSEPPE 0.26.37 
2 Unisport ASD LODESANI VAINOLO MATTEO 0.27.03 
3 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BOSETTI FILIPPO 0.28.22 
4 Unisport ASD CAVICCHIOLI JACOPO 0.31.28 
5 Unisport ASD CARUSO FABIO 0.31.63 
6 Unisport ASD SERRA EDOARDO 0.31.71 
7 Unisport ASD PAGLIARINI NICCOLO` 0.32.74 
8 Olympia Bibbiano CAMORANI MAURO 0.34.82 
9 San Donnino Sport  OZMITEL VOLODYMYR 0.38.30 

10 Unisport ASD PREDIERI WALTER 0.38.98 
11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MISTRALI MICHELE 0.42.01 
12 Unisport ASD DE MARIA MARTINO 0.42.14 
13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  PAVESI RICCARDO 0.43.17 

 

03 Esordienti C2 F (F) 25 Rana   
1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MUSCARIELLO SARA 0.27.34 
2 Unisport ASD BARALDI BIANCA 0.27.77 
3 Nuotatori Fornovo  DALL`ASTA ZOE 0.28.17 
4 Unisport ASD GIOVANELLI ZARA 0.29.34 
5 Sport Center Parma RIFATI CHLOE 0.30.47 
6 Onda Della Pietra RUBERTELLI ALICE 0.31.52 
7 Sport Center Parma GIOVINAZZO VIOLA 0.32.01 
8 Nuoto Club 91 Parma LAMANNA FRANCESCA 0.32.73 
9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  GRUOSSO AURORA 0.35.14 

10 Olympia Bibbiano GUSSETTI CAROLINA 0.35.49 
11 San Donnino Sport  BACCIOCCHI ALICE 0.35.64 
12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo CANTIR SOFIA 0.37.30 
13 Olympia Bibbiano CERIOLI CATERINA 0.37.77 
14 Sport Center Parma MAINI MARGHERITA 0.38.17 
15 Onda Della Pietra GIANSOLDATI MADDALENA 0.38.94 
16 Sport Center Parma GIRIBALDI CHLOE 0.39.44 
17 Unisport ASD PALMIERI BIGI EVELYN 0.41.32 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

04 esordienti C2 M (M) 25 Rana   
1 Unisport ASD CIARDI MARCO 0.22.95 
2 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun POLI GIOACOMO 0.23.89 
3 Nuotatori Fornovo  VILLANI TITO ALBERTO 0.24.76 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BOTTAZZI LUCA 0.25.84 
5 Unisport ASD BARALDI EDOARDO 0.26.17 
6 Nuoto Club 91 Parma GAIBAZZI LORENZO 0.26.29 
7 Nuoto Club 91 Parma GHIDINI MICHELANGELO 0.26.94 
8 Sport Center Parma BUDILLON GIUSEPPE MARIA 0.26.98 
9 Unisport ASD SIGNORELLI DIEGO 0.27.15 

10 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  BRAGLIA FILIPPO 0.27.26 
11 Unisport ASD MARIANI GIACOMO 0.27.59 
12 Sport Center Parma ROVESTI OLIVER ALBERT 0.28.32 
13 Unisport ASD OLAJOS MARK JANOS 0.28.62 
14 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE PARIDE 0.28.71 
15 Sport Center Parma ROVESTI JEREMY GEORGE 0.28.78 
16 Unisport ASD BONI NICOLA 0.28.83 
17 Sport Center Parma GALLO VINCENZO 0.29.78 
18 Olympia Bibbiano DAVOLI FILIPPO 0.29.81 
19 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIEN RICHA LEONARDO 0.29.93 
20 Unisport ASD FERRARI FABIO 0.30.18 
21 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  FONTANESI DAVIDE 0.33.68 
22 Sport Center Parma ZILIOTTI VITTORIO 0.35.78 
23 Unisport ASD LANDINI LORENZO 0.36.30 
24 San Donnino Sport  BELLI FRANCESCO 0.37.40 
25 Onda Della Pietra GIAMPELLEGRINI SAMUELE 0.42.78 
26 Olympia Bibbiano FRIGGERI MATTIA 0.43.06 

 

01 esordienti C1 F (F) 25 Farfalla   
1 Unisport ASD CARBONI BIANCA 0.28.62 
2 Unisport ASD CREMONINI ALICE 0.28.86 
3 Unisport ASD PACIFICO SOPHIA 0.29.25 
4 Unisport ASD PAGLIANI MARGHERITA 0.35.89 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

02 esordienti C1 M (M) 25 Farfalla   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PASQUALI IVAN 0.22.93 
2 San Donnino Sport  JOBAIR OMATI EMANUELE 0.25.94 
3 Unisport ASD FLAMMIA JACOPO 0.27.35 
4 Unisport ASD TARANI GREGORIO 0.28.08 
5 San Donnino Sport  GAIBAZZI MARCELLO 0.28.83 
6 Unisport ASD BAGNOLI GREGORIO GIOSUE` 0.29.69 
7 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DIPASQUANTONIO LEONARDO 0.32.31 
8 Olympia Bibbiano CAMORANI MAURO 0.35.05 
9 Unisport ASD FERRARI TOMMASO SQ 

 

03 Esordienti C2 F (F) 25 Farfalla   
1 Unisport ASD COPPINI MARIA VITTORIA 0.20.94 
2 Nuotatori Fornovo  GATTO EMMA 0.22.96 
3 Unisport ASD SEMERARO REBECCA 0.24.98 
4 Unisport ASD GUAITOLI CAMILLA 0.25.60 
5 Sport Center Parma LOSI LUDOVICA 0.26.76 
6 Unisport ASD GUERZONI DIANA 0.27.57 
7 Nuoto Club il Sesamo BOSCO REBECCA 0.30.22 
8 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI MARIKA 0.31.90 
9 Olympia Bibbiano RIVI LUCREZIA JACQUELINE 0.33.14 

10 Nuoto Club 91 Parma VICARIOTTO CAMILLA 0.35.58 
11 Onda Della Pietra NOBILI EMMA 0.40.37 
12 Sport Center Parma TIMPANARO GIORGIA 0.42.26 

 

04 esordienti C2 M (M) 25 Farfalla   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASELLI NICCOLÒ 0.17.22 
2 Nuotatori Fornovo  PASTA ORLANDO 0.19.45 
3 Unisport ASD ZUCCHELLI ENEA 0.20.91 
4 Unisport ASD TUZZI LEONARDO 0.20.98 
5 Nuoto Club 91 Parma HARWOOD SEAN DAVID 0.21.18 
6 Unisport ASD CANTADORI CESARE 0.21.67 
7 Nuotatori Fornovo  BERTI ETTORE 0.21.70 
8 Unisport ASD MALAGUTI LEONARDO 0.22.23 
9 Unisport ASD GANCI DAVIDE 0.25.00 

10 Sport Center Parma ZECCA LEONARDO 0.28.57 
11 Nuoto Club 91 Parma CANDELA LORENZO 0.29.14 
12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo SAVIOLA MATTIA 0.30.07 
13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  DE CICCO ALESSANDRO 0.30.83 
14 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE PARIDE 0.31.68 
15 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  DEL BUE GIOELE 0.32.44 
16 Sport Center Parma GALLO VINCENZO 0.32.57 
17 Olympia Bibbiano DAVOLI FILIPPO 0.36.85 
18 Unisport ASD MASONI RICCARDO SQ 



 

 

 

01 esordienti C1 F (F) 50 Stile libero   
1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIDETTI ALESSIA 0.45.88 
2 Unisport ASD CREMONINI ALICE 0.53.82 
3 Unisport ASD DEPIANTTI DUTRA BEATRIZ 0.53.84 
4 Unisport ASD PACIFICO SOPHIA 0.55.00 
5 Unisport ASD CARBONI BIANCA 0.58.83 
6 Unisport ASD HAOUDI LUCIA 1.01.02 
7 Unisport ASD CASTELLI ALICE 1.02.07 
8 Unisport ASD ADIGE MATILDE 1.03.58 
9 Unisport ASD SAADOULI MIRAL 1.07.67 

10 Unisport ASD ASCARI GAIA 1.09.42 
11 Unisport ASD RISPOLI CHIARA 1.11.02 
12 Unisport ASD PAGLIANI MARGHERITA 1.11.83 
13 Unisport ASD GRECO BEATRICE 1.12.25 
14 San Donnino Sport  SANTIANGELI BEATRICE 1.13.17 
15 Unisport ASD SIGNORELLI GAIA 1.14.12 
16 Unisport ASD RISPOLI MARTINA 1.15.39 
17 Unisport ASD SPAGGIARI ISABELLA 1.18.61 
18 Unisport ASD COCCORULLO ALESSIA 1.18.78 
19 Unisport ASD SIGNORETTO LUDOVICA 1.19.06 
20 San Donnino Sport  BUSSACCHINI SOFIA 1.21.28 
21 Unisport ASD SOMACHER MADDALENA 1.24.31 
22 Unisport ASD FANTUZZI INES 1.41.19 
23 Unisport ASD GRECO GASPARINI ANDREA 1.42.39 
24 Unisport ASD CARBONI ANNA 1.49.11 

 

02 esordienti C1 M (M) 50 Stile libero   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RIGHI ALESSANDRO 0.40.95 
2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PASQUALI IVAN 0.42.74 
3 Nuotatori Fornovo  DERVISO GIUSEPPE 0.42.76 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MILANESI LEONARDO 0.44.34 
5 Unisport ASD GANDOLFI LEONARDO 0.46.53 
6 San Donnino Sport  JOBAIR OMATI EMANUELE 0.47.46 
7 Unisport ASD BERTOLUCCI ZENO 0.48.97 
8 Unisport ASD CARUSO FABIO 0.51.60 
9 San Donnino Sport  GAIBAZZI MARCELLO 0.51.86 

10 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DIPASQUANTONIO LEONARDO 0.51.97 
11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MAKNI YOUSSEF 0.52.70 
12 Unisport ASD FERRARI TOMMASO 0.53.73 
13 Unisport ASD GIORDANI LEONARDO 0.53.80 
14 Unisport ASD CAVICCHIOLI JACOPO 0.53.89 
15 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BOSETTI FILIPPO 0.54.07 



 

16 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ALAGNA DIEGO 0.54.54 
17 Unisport ASD TORREGGIANI PIETRO 0.54.61 
18 Unisport ASD PREDIERI WALTER 0.55.94 
19 Unisport ASD BAGNOLI GREGORIO GIOSUE` 0.57.14 
20 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LIZZIO MARCO AURELIO 0.59.45 
21 Unisport ASD FLAMMIA JACOPO 0.59.48 
22 San Donnino Sport  TASSI GABRIELE 1.00.12 
23 Unisport ASD PAGLIARINI NICCOLO` 1.00.30 
24 Unisport ASD BIGI JACOPO 1.01.65 
25 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  PAVESI RICCARDO 1.02.32 
26 Unisport ASD SERRA EDOARDO 1.02.66 
27 Unisport ASD LODESANI VAINOLO MATTEO 1.03.75 
28 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MISTRALI MICHELE 1.05.37 
29 Unisport ASD DE MARIA MARTINO 1.05.75 
30 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CASTELLI LORENZO 1.10.78 
31 Onda Della Pietra MAZZINI GABRIEL 1.11.35 
32 San Donnino Sport  OZMITEL VOLODYMYR 1.13.50 
33 Unisport ASD TERRIBILE MARCO 1.13.91 

 

03 Esordienti C2 F (F) 50 Stile libero   
1 Unisport ASD COPPINI MARIA VITTORIA 0.41.23 
2 Unisport ASD DAVOLI STELLA 0.46.06 
3 Sport Center Parma LOSI LUDOVICA 0.47.11 
4 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MUSCARIELLO SARA 0.48.79 
5 Unisport ASD GUAITOLI CAMILLA 0.49.58 
6 Nuotatori Fornovo  GATTO EMMA 0.50.03 
7 Unisport ASD GUERZONI DIANA 0.50.63 
8 Sport Center Parma GRASSANI MARTINA 0.51.15 
9 Sport Center Parma GIOVINAZZO VIOLA 0.53.43 

10 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME SORAYA 0.54.08 
11 Unisport ASD BARALDI BIANCA 0.54.61 
12 Nuoto Club il Sesamo BOSCO REBECCA 0.54.92 
13 San Donnino Sport  BACCIOCCHI ALICE 0.55.16 
14 Nuotatori Fornovo  DALL`ASTA ZOE 0.55.42 
15 Unisport ASD SEMERARO REBECCA 0.55.86 
16 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MAROCCO CARLOTTA 0.58.01 
17 Sport Center Parma GUTTILLA ROSA 0.58.46 
18 Onda Della Pietra GIANSOLDATI MADDALENA 0.58.65 
19 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  CEBOTTARI NICOLE 0.59.06 
20 Nuoto Club il Sesamo CANTIR SOFIA 0.59.09 
21 San Donnino Sport  OCCHI MARGHERITA 1.00.00 
22 Onda Della Pietra RUBERTELLI ALICE 1.00.07 



 

23 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI MARIKA 1.00.61 
24 Nuoto Club 91 Parma LAMANNA FRANCESCA 1.00.89 
25 Nuoto Club 91 Parma VICARIOTTO CAMILLA 1.01.16 
26 Olympia Bibbiano RIVI LUCREZIA JACQUELINE 1.02.73 
27 Olympia Bibbiano GILIOLI SOFIA 1.04.67 
28 Nuotatori Fornovo  GATTO ELISA 1.06.65 
29 Unisport ASD GIOVANELLI ZARA 1.07.25 
30 Olympia Bibbiano GUSSETTI CAROLINA 1.07.48 
31 Unisport ASD MARCHINI BEATRICE 1.07.96 
32 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 IURISCI AURORA 1.10.11 
33 Nuoto Club 91 Parma ISTRATE PLASENCIA DESIREE EMMANUELA 1.13.51 
34 Sport Center Parma RONCHINI MATILDE 1.15.59 
35 Sport Center Parma TARAN FELICIA 1.17.50 
36 Sport Center Parma ROSIELLO IRENE 1.19.82 
37 Nuoto Club 91 Parma LAZZERONI CECILIA 1.20.18 
38 Unisport ASD PALMIERI BIGI EVELYN 1.27.73 
39 Olympia Bibbiano ARDUINI LUDOVICA 1.44.80 
40 Unisport ASD SGARBI AGATA SQ 

 

04 esordienti C2 M (M) 50 Stile libero   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASELLI NICCOLÒ 0.35.33 
2 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BERTACCHI TEODORO 0.38.63 
3 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN RICCARDO 0.38.94 
4 Unisport ASD ZUCCHELLI ENEA 0.39.75 
5 Unisport ASD MALAGUTI LEONARDO 0.41.49 
6 Unisport ASD BARBIERI CARLO 0.41.51 
7 Sport Center Parma DEVOS MESTDAGH UGO 0.41.65 
8 Nuotatori Fornovo  BERTI ETTORE 0.41.83 
9 Nuoto Club 91 Parma GAIBAZZI LORENZO 0.42.13 

10 Nuoto Club 91 Parma HARWOOD SEAN DAVID 0.42.18 
11 Sport Center Parma DI NOTO SIMONE 0.43.33 
12 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun POLI GIOACOMO 0.43.33 
13 Unisport ASD SIGNORELLI DIEGO 0.43.52 
14 Sport Center Parma CARAVITA TOMMASO 0.43.57 
15 Unisport ASD MARIANI GIACOMO 0.43.79 
16 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MONZONI LEONARDO 0.44.00 
17 Unisport ASD TUZZI LEONARDO 0.44.17 
18 Nuotatori Fornovo  PASTA ORLANDO 0.44.36 
19 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  LA TORRE GIOELE 0.44.55 
20 Unisport ASD CANTADORI CESARE 0.44.96 
21 Unisport ASD BARALDI EDOARDO 0.45.71 
22 Sport Center Parma BUDILLON GIUSEPPE MARIA 0.46.31 



 

23 Sport Center Parma ROVESTI OLIVER ALBERT 0.46.95 
24 Unisport ASD BONI NICOLA 0.47.35 
25 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIEN RICHA LEONARDO 0.48.50 
26 Sport Center Parma ZECCA LEONARDO 0.48.52 
27 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  BRAGLIA FILIPPO 0.48.60 
28 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BOTTAZZI LUCA 0.48.69 
29 Sport Center Parma DI PALO SAMUELE 0.48.73 
30 Nuotatori Fornovo  VILLANI TITO ALBERTO 0.49.17 
31 Unisport ASD OLAJOS MARK JANOS 0.49.43 
32 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  DEL BUE GIOELE 0.50.13 
33 Unisport ASD MASONI RICCARDO 0.50.18 
34 Unisport ASD FERRARI FABIO 0.50.55 
35 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  DE CICCO ALESSANDRO 0.50.83 
36 Sport Center Parma DE ADAMICH CAMERON 0.50.97 
37 Unisport ASD GANCI DAVIDE 0.52.19 
38 Unisport ASD CERVONE JUAN DAVID 0.52.83 
39 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  FONTANESI DAVIDE 0.53.49 
40 Unisport ASD CIARDI MARCO 0.54.21 
41 Onda Della Pietra BAISI LEONARDO 0.54.35 
42 Nuoto Club 91 Parma GHIDINI MICHELANGELO 0.55.45 
43 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ACQUISTAPACE LEONARDO 0.58.56 
44 San Donnino Sport  BELLI FRANCESCO 0.59.52 
45 Unisport ASD FORMATO MATTIA 1.02.38 
46 Nuoto Club 91 Parma CANDELA LORENZO 1.02.67 
47 Sport Center Parma MARANZONI ELIA 1.03.99 
48 Unisport ASD LANDINI LORENZO 1.07.70 
49 Sport Center Parma MINNITI ERIC 1.15.07 
50 Onda Della Pietra GIAMPELLEGRINI SAMUELE 1.15.75 
51 Olympia Bibbiano ZITO GABRIELE GIOVANNI SQ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
CLASSIFICHE ESORDIENTI C 

01 esordienti C1 Femmine TOTALE 

1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIDETTI ALESSIA 600 

2 Unisport ASD DEPIANTTI DUTRA BEATRIZ 510 

3 Unisport ASD CARBONI BIANCA 500 

4 Unisport ASD CREMONINI ALICE 460 

5 Unisport ASD CARIANI CAMILLA 420 

5 Unisport ASD CASTELLI ALICE 420 

7 Unisport ASD ADIGE MATILDE 370 

8 Onda Della Pietra SCSD PRANDINI GINEVRA 350 

9 Unisport ASD PACIFICO SOPHIA 340 

10 Unisport ASD SAADOULI MIRAL 280 

11 Unisport ASD GRECO BEATRICE 240 

12 Unisport ASD SIGNORETTO LUDOVICA 220 

13 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CORRADINI FLORA 210 

13 Unisport ASD PAGLIANI MARGHERITA 210 

15 Unisport ASD SPAGGIARI ISABELLA 170 

16 Unisport ASD SIGNORELLI GAIA 160 

17 Unisport ASD HAOUDI LUCIA 150 

18 Unisport ASD RISPOLI CHIARA 110 

19 Unisport ASD SOMACHER MADDALENA 90 

20 Unisport ASD ASCARI GAIA 80 

20 Unisport ASD TERRIBILE MARTA 80 

22 Unisport ASD RISPOLI MARTINA 70 

23 Unisport ASD FANTUZZI INES 40 

23 Nuotatori Fornovo FRANCOLINO GIULIA 40 

25 Unisport ASD GRECO GASPERINI ANDREA 30 

26 Nuotatori Fornovo ALFIERI GINEVRA 20 

26 Unisport ASD CARBONI ANNA 20 

28 Unisport ASD COCCORULLO ALESSIA 10 

29 Unisport ASD ADANI NINA 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  APPARUTI CAMILLA 0 

29 Unisport ASD BOTTI LUNA 0 

29 San Donnino Sport  BUSSACCHINI SOFIA 0 

29 Unisport ASD CANOVA BEATRICE 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  CUCCONI AURORA 0 

29 Unisport ASD DI PIAZZA SOFIA 0 

29 Unisport ASD FERRARI MARTINA 0 

29 Unisport ASD GIANNATTASIO MATILDE 0 

29 Unisport ASD GIANNOTTA ZOE 0 

29 Unisport ASD GOSA CODELUPPI CHIARA 0 



 

29 Unisport ASD GRASSI SOLEIL 0 

29 Unisport ASD ILARDO  ANNALISA 0 

29 Unisport ASD MALAGOLI  OLIVIA 0 

29 Unisport ASD MARTINELLI ANNA 0 

29 Unisport ASD MAUGERI SARA 0 

29 Unisport ASD MAZZALI ESTER 0 

29 Unisport ASD MORI MARGHERITA 0 

29 Unisport ASD MOZZONI AGATA 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  PASCUCCI MIRA 0 

29 Unisport ASD PASSINI MARTINA 0 

29 Unisport ASD PLESCAN ALICE 0 

29 Unisport ASD RINIERI BIANCA 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  ROSSI ALICE 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  SALA BEATRICE IRIDE 0 

29 San Donnino Sport  SANTIANGELI BEATRICE 0 

29 Unisport ASD SCULCO ELISA 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  SILVESTRI ARIA 0 

29 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  VIONI MARGHERITA 0 
     

02 esordienti C1 M (M)  TOTALE 

1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RIGHI ALESSANDRO 570 

2 Nuotatori Fornovo DERVISO GIUSEPPE 560 

3 Unisport ASD GANDOLFI LEONARDO 440 

4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MILANESI LEONARDO 420 

5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PASQUALI IVAN 410 

6 San Donnino Sport  JOBAIR OMATI EMANUELE 400 

7 Unisport ASD BERTOLUCCI ZENO 350 

8 Unisport ASD TORREGGIANI PIETRO 310 

9 San Donnino Sport  GAIBAZZI MARCELLO 280 

10 Unisport ASD FERRARI TOMMASO 230 

11 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BOSETTI FILIPPO 180 

11 Unisport ASD CAVICCHIOLI JACOPO 180 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PRAMPOLINI EDOARDO 180 

14 Unisport ASD LODESANI VAINOLO MATTEO 170 

15 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MANTOVANI LORENZO 160 

16 Unisport ASD BAGNOLI GREGORIO GIOSUE` 150 

17 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ALAGNA DIEGO 130 

17 Unisport ASD GIORDANI LEONARDO 130 

19 Unisport ASD TARANI GREGORIO 120 

20 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. CAMORANI MAURO 100 

20 Unisport ASD SERRA EDOARDO 100 

22 Unisport ASD CARUSO FABIO 90 



 

22 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PAVESI RICCARDO 90 

24 Unisport ASD FLAMMIA JACOPO 80 

24 Unisport ASD MALAGUTI ALESSIO 80 

26 Unisport ASD PREDIERI WALTER 70 

27 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MAKNI YOUSSEF 60 

27 Unisport ASD SERINO LUDOVICO 60 

29 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DIPASQUANTONIO LEONARDO 50 

30 Unisport ASD FERMI ACHILLE 40 

30 Unisport ASD LUGLI FEDERICO 40 

30 San Donnino Sport  OZMITEL VLADIMIR 40 

30 Unisport ASD PAGLIARINI NICCOLO` 40 

34 Sport & Spirit Soragna SPOTTI EDOARDO 30 

35 Unisport ASD BIGI JACOPO 20 

35 Unisport ASD FERMI LUIS 20 

37 Unisport ASD FERMI DIEGO 10 

37 San Donnino Sport  TASSI GABRIELE 10 

39 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ABRAMO GIOVANNI 0 

39 Unisport ASD AMADASI LEONARDO 0 

39 Unisport ASD BARALDI PIETRO 0 

39 Unisport ASD BETTOLI LEONARDO 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  BORTOLANI LORENZO 0 

39 Nuotatori Fornovo  BOSI ENEA 0 

39 Unisport ASD BRUOGNOLO MATTIA 0 

39 Sport & Spirit Soragna CASTELLI LORENZO 0 

39 Unisport ASD CHACIR RAYAN 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  COCCO NICOLÒ 0 

39 Unisport ASD CREMASCHI MATTIA 0 

39 Unisport ASD DE MARIA MARTINO 0 

39 Unisport ASD FORMOSO ANDREA 0 

39 Unisport ASD FULCHINI FEDERICO 0 

39 Unisport ASD GENNARI PIETRO ZENO 0 

39 Unisport ASD GRANARI ALESSIO 0 

39 Unisport ASD GRIECO  NOAH 0 

39 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LIZZIO MARCO AURELIO 0 

39 Unisport ASD LO SAPIO EDOARDO 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  LODI MATTIA 0 

39 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MAREZZA FEDERICO 0 

39 Onda della Pietra MAZZINI GABRIEL  0 

39 Unisport ASD MAZZOLI LORENZO 0 

39 Unisport ASD MELEGARI  GIULIO MARTINO 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  MENEGATTI NICHOLAS 0 

39 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MISTRALI MICHELE 0 



 

39 Unisport ASD MONICA SAMUELE 0 

39 Unisport ASD MONTECCHI FILIPPO 0 

39 Unisport ASD PASQUALINI FILIPPO 0 

39 Unisport ASD PICCININI ETTORE 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  PIGNATTI ETTORE 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  POCHRON FILIP 0 

39 Unisport ASD POPESCU GABRIELE 0 

39 Unisport ASD REDEGHIERI ALBERTO 0 

39 Unisport ASD RINALDONI VALENTINO 0 

39 Unisport ASD RUCCIO RICCARDO 0 

39 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SALOMONI LIAM DIEGO 0 

39 Unisport ASD SCALTRITI GIULIO 0 

39 Unisport ASD SEGNANI LEONARDO 0 

39 Unisport ASD SERGHEEV GABRIEL 0 

39 Unisport ASD SIDIMANIRY TOMMASO 0 

39 Unisport ASD TERRIBILE MARCO 0 

39 Unisport ASD TESTA FRANCESCO 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  VECCHIO ALESSANDRO 0 

39 C.S.I. Carpi Sport  VITALE AARON 0 

      

03 Esordienti C2 F (F)  TOTALE 

1 Unisport ASD COPPINI MARIA VITTORIA 600 
2 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MUSCARIELLO SARA 550 
3 Unisport ASD GUAITOLI CAMILLA 530 
4 Unisport ASD DAVOLI STELLA 430 
5 Nuotatori Fornovo GATTO EMMA 410 
6 Unisport ASD GUERZONI DIANA 390 
7 Nuotatori Fornovo DALL`ASTA ZOE 320 
7 Sport Center Polisportiva LOSI LUDOVICA 320 
9 Sport Center Polisportiva GRASSANI MARTINA 260 
9 Sport Center Polisportiva RIFATI CHLOE 260 

11 Unisport ASD BARALDI BIANCA 250 
12 Unisport ASD SEMERARO REBECCA 240 
13 Unisport ASD GIOVANELLI ZARA 180 
14 Onda Della Pietra SCSD RUBERTELLI ALICE 160 
15 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME  SORAYA 130 
16 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo BOSCO REBECCA 120 
16 Sport & Spirit Soragna MAROCCO CARLOTTA 120 
18 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CEBOTTARI NICOLE 110 
19 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari GRUOSSO  AURORA 100 
20 Onda Della Pietra SCSD GIANSOLDATI MADDALENA 90 
20 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. LAMANNA FRANCESCA 90 



 

22 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. RIVI LUCREZIA JACQUELINE 80 
23 Sport Center Polisportiva GUTTILLA ROSA 70 
23 Unisport ASD MARCHINI BEATRICE 70 
25 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo CANTIR SOFIA 60 
25 Sport Center Polisportiva GIOVINAZZO VIOLA 60 
25 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. MAGNANI MARIKA 60 
28 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. CERIOLI CATERINA 50 
29 Unisport ASD PICCININI GIULIA 40 
29 Unisport ASD SGARBI AGATA 40 
31 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. COZZI MATILDE 30 
31 Nuotatori Fornovo GARDELLI IMARA 30 
31 Onda Della Pietra SCSD NOBILI EMMA 30 
34 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 IURISCI AURORA 20 
35 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. GILIOLI SOFIA 10 
35 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. GUSSETTI CAROLINA 10 
35 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. VICARIOTTO CAMILLA 10 
38 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. ARDUINI LUDOVICA 0 
38 San Donnino Sport  BACCIOCCHI ALICE 0 
38 Unisport ASD BOSI NICOLE 0 
38 Sport Center Polisportiva FILIPOVICI BIANCA ANDREEA 0 
38 Unisport ASD GAGLIANO` BIANCA 0 
38 Nuotatori Fornovo  GATTO ELISA 0 
38 Sport Center Polisportiva GIRIBALDI CHLOE 0 
38 Sport Center Parma GRASSANI MARTINA 0 
38 Nuoto Club 91 Parma ISTRATE PLASENCIA DESIREE EMMANUELA 0 
38 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. LAZZERONI CECILIA 0 
38 Sport Center Polisportiva MAINI MARGHERITA 0 
38 San Donnino Sport  OCCHI MARGHERITA 0 
38 Unisport ASD PALMIERI BIGI EVELYN 0 
38 Sport Center Polisportiva RONCHINI MATILDE 0 
38 Sport Center Parma ROSIELLO IRENE 0 
38 Sport Center Parma TARAN FELICIA 0 
38 Sport Center Polisportiva TIMPANARO GIORGIA 0 
     

 

04 esordienti C2 M (M)  TOTALE 

1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASELLI NICCOLÒ 600 
2 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN RICCARDO 520 
3 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BERTACCHI TEODORO 490 
4 Unisport ASD ZUCCHELLI ENEA 460 
5 Unisport ASD TUZZI LEONARDO 370 
6 Unisport ASD MALAGUTI LEONARDO 340 
7 Unisport ASD CIARDI MARCO 290 



 

7 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASCHIETTO FILIPPO 290 
9 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari LA TORRE GIOELE 260 

10 Nuotatori Fornovo PASTA ORLANDO 240 
11 Unisport ASD BARBIERI CARLO 230 
12 Nuotatori Fornovo BERTI ETTORE 210 
13 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BOTTAZZI LUCA 190 
14 Unisport ASD BARALDI EDOARDO 160 
15 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. GAIBAZZI LORENZO 150 
16 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. HARWOOD SEAN DAVID 140 
17 Unisport ASD SIGNORELLI DIEGO 130 
18 Sport Center Polisportiva CARAVITA TOMMASO 120 
19 Sport Center Polisportiva BUDILLON GIUSEPPE MARIA 110 
19 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun POLI GIOACOMO 110 
21 Unisport ASD CERVONE JUAN DAVID 100 
21 Sport Center Polisportiva DEVOS MESTDAGH UGO 100 
21 Nuotatori Fornovo VILLANI TITO ALBERTO 100 
24 Unisport ASD CANTADORI CESARE 90 
24 Unisport ASD MARIANI GIACOMO 90 
24 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MONZONI LEONARDO 90 
27 Unisport ASD ALBARELLI FEDERICO 80 
27 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari DEL BUE GIOELE 80 
29 Unisport ASD STORCHI EDOARDO 70 
30 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari BRAGLIA FILIPPO 60 
31 Unisport ASD BONI NICOLA 50 
32 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. GHIDINI MICHELANGELO 40 
32 Unisport ASD MASONI RICCARDO 40 
34 Sport Center Polisportiva DE ADAMICH CAMERON 30 
34 Unisport ASD FERRARI FABIO 30 
36 Unisport ASD GANCI DAVIDE 20 
36 Sport Center Polisportiva ROVESTI OLIVER ALBERT 20 
38 Unisport ASD FORMATO MATTIA 10 
38 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo SAVIOLA MATTIA 10 
38 Sport Center Polisportiva ZECCA LEONARDO 10 
41 Nuoto Club Il Sesamo ACQUISTAPACE LEONARDO 0 
41 Onda Della Pietra SCSD BAISI LEONARDO 0 
41 San Donnino Sport  BELLI FRANCESCO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva CACCHIOLI LEONARDO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva CACCHIOLI FRANCESCO 0 
41 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. CANDELA LORENZO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva CAPELLAZZI GABRIELE 0 
41 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. DAVOLI FILIPPO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva DEFILIPPI DAVIDE 0 



 

41 Sport Center Polisportiva DI NOTO SIMONE 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva DI PALO SAMUELE 0 
41 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari FONTANESI DAVIDE 0 
41 Nuotatori Fornovo FRATI ZENO 0 
41 Olympia Bibbiano FRIGGERI MATTIA 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva GALLO VINCENZO 0 
41 Onda Della Pietra SCSD GIAMPELLEGRINI SAMUELE 0 
41 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 GORTAN CRISTIAN 0 
41 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIEN RICHA LEONARDO 0 
41 Unisport ASD LANDINI LORENZO 0 
41 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. LEROSE PARIDE 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva MARANZONI ELIA 0 
41 Sport & Spirit Soragna MELONI MATHIAS 0 
41 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MELONI MATHIAS 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva MINNITI ERIC 0 
41 Unisport ASD OLAJOS MARK JANOS 0 
41 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ORSI LORENZO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva POLO NICOLÒ 0 
41 Sport Center Parma ROVESTI JEREMY GEORGE 0 
41 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. SACCHETTI RICCARDO 0 
41 Sport Center Parma SIBILONI DIEGO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva TASSO GREGORIO 0 
41 Sport Center Polisportiva ZILIOTTI VITTORIO 0 
41 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. ZITO GABRIELE GIOVANNI 0 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

RISULTATI ESORDIENTI B 
05 esordienti B1 F (F) 100 Stile Libero   

1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun IACCHERI ANNA 1.25.33 
2 Olympia Bibbiano STROZZI ALESSIA 1.29.25 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MERCURIO CARLOTTA 1.33.14 
4 Sport Center Parma PIOLI ANNA 1.33.77 
5 Sport Center Parma NEGRINELLI LUDOVICA 1.37.79 
6 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BONETTI ANNA 1.37.83 
7 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  CASOTTI VERONICA 1.40.85 
8 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GOLINGAN AIRA 1.44.88 
9 Nuotatori Fornovo  VETTOR ASIA 1.45.71 

10 Sport Center Parma DIGITALINO GIORGIA 1.47.26 
11 Nuotatori Fornovo  GIORDANI SARA 1.50.59 
12 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MAZZALI CLOE 1.50.73 
13 Nuotatori Fornovo  CONTI ALICE 1.51.83 
14 Nuotatori Fornovo  VENTURINI CECILIA 1.53.44 
15 Nuoto Club 91 Parma VISENTIN CATERINA 1.56.78 
16 Nuoto Club 91 Parma BERSELLINI CHIARA 1.59.05 
17 Nuotatori Fornovo  CORINTI LYDIA 1.59.74 
18 Nuotatori Fornovo  SPERONI IRENE 2.01.15 
19 Sport Center Parma ZANETTI GRETA 2.11.42 
20 Sport Center Parma CORSINI LETIZIA 2.14.39 
21 Sport Center Parma VALERIO ELENA SOFIA 2.18.70 
22 Onda Della Pietra GAZZOTTI MARTINA 2.21.32 
23 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE GALATEA 2.22.57 
24 Onda Della Pietra TORELLI BEATRICE 2.22.69 
25 Onda Della Pietra PIACENTINI ARIANNA 2.23.11 

06 esordienti B1 M (M) 100 Stile Libero   
1 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI TOMMASO 1.19.00 
2 Nuotatori Fornovo  GARDELLI GABRIELE 1.23.04 
3 San Donnino Sport  TARASCONI TANCREDI 1.23.60 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MATTEUCCI ARMANDI NICOLÒ 1.26.92 
5 Olympia Bibbiano CAMORANI FLAVIO 1.28.80 
6 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DOCIMO GIOVANNI 1.29.06 
7 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GAMBA ENRICO 1.29.36 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NOSATSKYI MARK 1.30.09 
9 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MAGNANI GABRIELE 1.30.12 

10 Sport Center Parma STERPU ANDREI EDUARD 1.30.47 
11 Onda Della Pietra BALDINI LUCA 1.30.80 
12 San Donnino Sport  ESCATE LLERENA LIAM SEBASTIAN 1.31.15 
13 Sport Center Parma PESCINI CANNATELLI LEONARDO 1.32.07 



 

14 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun KONGJONAJ MARTIN 1.33.88 
15 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  GIUDICI FILIPPO 1.36.04 
16 Olympia Bibbiano FERRARI PIETRO 1.37.73 
17 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  PIERMATTEI FEDERICO MARIA 1.37.96 
18 San Donnino Sport  OCCHI ENRICO 1.38.10 
19 Sport Center Parma FILIBERTI GIOVANNI 1.38.93 
20 Errenuoto Fidenza RIZZI SAMUEL 1.39.06 
21 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MIARI ANDREA 1.40.63 
22 Sport Center Parma ROSSI COLIN ELIA 1.41.83 
23 Sport Center Parma MORA MATTIA 1.44.32 
24 Olympia Bibbiano BEVACQUA LIAM 1.44.77 
25 Errenuoto Fidenza LEDESMA HERASME DEREL ANTHONY 1.45.22 
26 Nuoto Club 91 Parma PANCOTTI GIULIO 1.48.69 
27 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  CARDELLICCHIO PIETRO 1.57.01 
28 San Donnino Sport  CILIBERTI ELIA 1.57.40 
29 Sport Center Parma GIARRIZZO PIETRO 1.58.08 

07 esordienti B2 F (F) 100 Stile Libero   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RIGHI SARA 1.16.03 
2 Sport Center Parma PATTINI CHIARA 1.17.13 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BATTISTINI AZZURRA 1.21.81 
4 Olympia Bibbiano OLIVITO FRIDA 1.22.02 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CARELLA LETIZIA 1.22.22 
6 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIDETTI NICOLE 1.22.23 
7 Olympia Bibbiano PERI NICOLE 1.24.33 
8 San Donnino Sport  CHMAITI NADA 1.24.60 
9 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 INSITO MARIA TERESA 1.28.40 

10 Olympia Bibbiano MORICONI BEATRICE 1.28.41 
11 Sport Center Parma DI NOTO ADELE 1.29.20 
12 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SANTANGELO ANNA 1.29.21 
13 Olympia Bibbiano URBINATI ANITA 1.41.44 
14 San Donnino Sport  OZMITEL OLEKSANDRA 1.42.32 
15 Sport Center Parma DUPONT SANTIAGO NOEMI 1.45.00 
16 San Donnino Sport  DUMINICA VICTORIA 1.47.43 

08 esordienti B2 M (M) 100 Stile Libero   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASELLI RICCARDO 1.08.46 
2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SANTINI MATTIA 1.10.05 
3 Nuotatori Fornovo  BERTI ENEA 1.15.35 
4 Sport Center Parma POLI LORENZO 1.15.43 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BEGHELLI DIEGO MUIN 1.18.35 
6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LOTTICI AARON 1.19.08 
7 Sport Center Parma GONIZZI MATTEO 1.19.18 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PANCALDI CHRISTIAN 1.19.74 



 

9 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OLIVA VINCENZO 1.21.72 
10 Sport Center Parma DZHURAEV DAMIR 1.26.18 
11 Olympia Bibbiano BRONZONI RICCARDO 1.28.41 
12 Sport Center Parma ATTOLINI RICCARDO 1.29.01 
13 Errenuoto Fidenza TEDESCHI ANDREAS 1.29.75 
14 Sport Center Parma DIMICHELE ALESSANDRO COSIMO 1.32.83 
15 Sport Center Parma MONICA EDOARDO 1.36.78 
16 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ALEX 1.37.21 
17 Nuoto Club il Sesamo FRANCIOLI NICOLO` 1.49.71 
18 Nuotatori Fornovo  PINAZZI ISABELLA LORENZO DAVID SQ 

 
05 esordienti B1 F (F) 100 MISTI   

1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun IACCHERI ANNA 1.38.43 
2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MERCURIO CARLOTTA 1.42.58 
3 Sport Center Parma PIOLI ANNA 1.42.82 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BONETTI ANNA 1.47.99 
5 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  CASOTTI VERONICA 1.48.70 
6 Olympia Bibbiano STROZZI ALESSIA 1.51.96 
7 Sport Center Parma NEGRINELLI LUDOVICA 1.59.91 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CONTI VALENTINA 2.00.26 
9 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GOLINGAN AIRA 2.01.22 

10 Sport Center Parma DIGITALINO GIORGIA 2.02.40 
11 Nuotatori Fornovo  GIORDANI SARA 2.02.51 
12 Nuotatori Fornovo  VETTOR ASIA 2.03.99 
13 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MAZZALI CLOE 2.04.05 
14 Nuoto Club 91 Parma VISENTIN CATERINA 2.07.38 
15 Nuoto Club 91 Parma BERSELLINI CHIARA 2.11.17 
16 Sport Center Parma VALERIO ELENA SOFIA 2.38.52 

06 esordienti B1 M (M) 100 MISTI   
1 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI TOMMASO 1.30.85 
2 San Donnino Sport  TARASCONI TANCREDI 1.37.11 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MATTEUCCI ARMANDI NICOLÒ 1.38.37 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NOSATSKYI MARK 1.41.71 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DOCIMO GIOVANNI 1.41.89 
6 Nuotatori Fornovo  GARDELLI GABRIELE 1.43.50 
7 Onda Della Pietra BALDINI LUCA 1.43.50 
8 San Donnino Sport  ESCATE LLERENA LIAM SEBASTIAN 1.44.71 
9 Sport Center Parma PESCINI CANNATELLI LEONARDO 1.46.79 

10 Nuoto Club il Sesamo MAGNANI GABRIELE 1.46.95 
11 Olympia Bibbiano CAMORANI FLAVIO 1.48.65 
12 Sport Center Parma STERPU ANDREI EDUARD 1.49.46 
13 San Donnino Sport  OCCHI ENRICO 1.50.24 



 

14 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  GIUDICI FILIPPO 1.50.95 
15 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun KONGJONAJ MARTIN 1.51.25 
16 Sport Center Parma FILIBERTI GIOVANNI 1.54.22 
17 Olympia Bibbiano FERRARI PIETRO 1.55.48 
18 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  PIERMATTEI FEDERICO MARIA 1.59.76 
19 Olympia Bibbiano BEVACQUA LIAM 1.59.99 
20 Errenuoto Fidenza RIZZI SAMUEL 2.00.86 
21 Nuoto Club 91 Parma PANCOTTI GIULIO 2.02.16 
22 Errenuoto Fidenza LEDESMA HERASME DEREL ANTHONY 2.03.02 
23 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  CARDELLICCHIO PIETRO 2.04.18 
24 Sport Center Parma MORA MATTIA 2.11.97 
25 Sport Center Parma ROSSI COLIN ELIA 2.13.17 
26 Sport Center Parma GIARRIZZO PIETRO 2.26.44 
27 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  MIARI ANDREA SQ 
27 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GAMBA ENRICO SQ 

07 esordienti B2 F (F) 100 MISTI   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RIGHI SARA 1.27.38 
2 Sport Center Parma PATTINI CHIARA 1.30.41 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BATTISTINI AZZURRA 1.31.03 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CARELLA LETIZIA 1.32.51 
5 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun GUIDETTI NICOLE 1.34.15 
6 Olympia Bibbiano OLIVITO FRIDA 1.35.60 
7 San Donnino Sport  CHMAITI NADA 1.38.20 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SANTANGELO ANNA 1.39.27 
9 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 INSITO MARIA TERESA 1.41.96 

10 Olympia Bibbiano PERI NICOLE 1.42.02 
11 Olympia Bibbiano MORICONI BEATRICE 1.42.64 
12 Sport Center Parma DI NOTO ADELE 1.43.08 
13 San Donnino Sport  OZMITEL OLEKSANDRA 1.51.90 
14 Olympia Bibbiano URBINATI ANITA 1.55.05 
15 San Donnino Sport  DUMINICA VICTORIA 1.56.00 
16 Sport Center Parma DUPONT SANTIAGO NOEMI 2.01.10 

08 esordienti B2 M (M) 100 MISTI   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASELLI RICCARDO 1.20.11 
2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SANTINI MATTIA 1.22.31 
3 Sport Center Parma DZHURAEV DAMIR 1.26.01 
4 Sport Center Parma POLI LORENZO 1.27.05 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PANCALDI CHRISTIAN 1.28.59 
6 Nuotatori Fornovo  BERTI ENEA 1.29.14 
7 Sport Center Parma GONIZZI MATTEO 1.29.83 
8 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OLIVA VINCENZO 1.30.71 
9 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LOTTICI AARON 1.30.93 



 

10 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BEGHELLI DIEGO MUIN 1.33.46 
11 Sport Center Parma ATTOLINI RICCARDO 1.38.64 
12 Nuotatori Fornovo  PINAZZI ISABELLA LORENZO DAVID 1.40.65 
13 Olympia Bibbiano BRONZONI RICCARDO 1.40.72 
14 Sport Center Parma MONICA EDOARDO 1.50.39 
15 Errenuoto Fidenza TEDESCHI ANDREAS 1.50.62 
16 Sport Center Parma DIMICHELE ALESSANDRO COSIMO 2.05.25 

 

CLASSIFICHE ESORDIENTI B 
05 esordienti B1 F (F) TOTALE 

1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MERCURIO CARLOTTA 590 

2 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. STROZZI ALESSIA 550 

3 Sport Center Polisportiva PIOLI ANNA 480 

4 Sport Center Polisportiva NEGRINELLI LUDOVICA 460 

5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BONETTI ANNA 330 

6 Nuotatori Fornovo VENTURINI CECILIA 300 

7 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. VISENTIN CATERINA 270 

8 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  GOLINGAN AIRA 260 

9 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CONTI VALENTINA 250 

9 Nuotatori Fornovo GIORDANI SARA 210 

10 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  IACCHERI ANNA 200 

10 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. ROTA MATILDE 200 

12 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CASOTTI VERONICA 190 

12 Nuotatori Fornovo VETTOR ASIA 190 

14 Nuotatori Fornovo SPERONI IRENE 150 

15 Sport Center Polisportiva DIGITALINO GIORGIA 100 

16 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MAZZALI CLOE 90 

17 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. BERSELLINI CHIARA 70 

18 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. GIORDANI GRETA 60 

19 Sport Center Polisportiva CORSINI LETIZIA 40 

19 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. LEROSE GALATEA 40 

19 Sport Center Polisportiva TOMA BEATRICE 40 

22 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ZIOTTI GAIA 30 

23 Nuotatori Fornovo CONTI ALICE 20 

23 Sport Center Polisportiva VALERIO ELENA SOFIA 20 

23 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ZIOTTI  NOA 20 

26 Sport Center Polisportiva ZANETTI GRETA 10 

27 Sport Center Polisportiva ANTEZANA MANGAS NAIARA 0 

27 Sport Center Polisportiva BRAY ALICE  OPHELIA ELIZABETH 0 

27 Nuotatori Fornovo CORINTI LYDIA 0 

27 Onda Della Pietra  GAZZOTTI MARTINA 0 

27 Nuotatori Fornovo MAGNANI MARGHERITA 0 



 

27 Onda Della Pietra  PIACENTINI ARIANNA 0 

27 Sport Center Polisportiva SCREMIN NICOLE 0 

27 Onda Della Pietra SCSD TORELLI BEATRICE 0 

     

06 esordienti B1 M (M)  TOTALE 

1 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI TOMMASO 580 

2 Nuotatori Fornovo GARDELLI GABRIELE 500 

3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DOCIMO GIOVANNI 490 

4 Onda Della Pietra  BALDINI LUCA 450 

5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MATTEUCCI ARMANDI NICOLÒ 410 

6 San Donnino Sport  TARASCONI TANCREDI 330 

7 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. CAMORANI FLAVIO 300 

8 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ZIVERI NICOLÒ 270 

9 Sport Center Polisportiva STERPU ANDREI EDUARD 220 

10 Sport Center Polisportiva BUGATTI MASSIMO 200 

10 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NOSATSKYI MARK 200 

12 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. FERRARI PIETRO 160 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva PESCINI CANNATELLI LEONARDO 160 

14 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  LIGUORI FRANCESCO 150 

15 San Donnino Sport  ESCATE LLERNA LIAM SEBASTIAN 140 

16 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari MIARI ANDREA 110 

17 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. BEVACQUA LIAM 100 

18 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari GIUDICI FILIPPO 80 

18 San Donnino Sport  OCCHI ENRICO 80 

20 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  KONGJONAJ MARTIN 70 

20 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PALMERI DIEGO 70 

22 Sport Center Polisportiva FILIBERTI GIOVANNI 60 

22 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PIERMATTEI FEDERICO MARIA 60 

24 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  GAMBA  ENRICO 40 

24 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo MAGNANI GABRIELE 40 

24 Errenuoto Fidenza RIZZI SAMUEL 40 

27 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 AVDULLAJ SAMUEL 20 

27 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CARDELLICCHIO PIETRO 20 

27 Nuoto Club 91 Parma A.S.D. PANCOTTI GIULIO 20 

30 Sport Center Polisportiva CORRADINI ANDREA 10 

30 Errenuoto Fidenza LEDESMA HERASME DEREL ANTHONY 10 

32 San Donnino Sport  CILIBERTI ELIA 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva GIARRIZZO PIETRO 0 

32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LANZI GIULIO 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva MORA MATTIA 0 

32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OMATI MICHELE 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva ROSSI COLIN ELIA 0 



 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva SPANÒ CHRISTIAN 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva VERDANO LUCA GIUSEPPE 0 

     

07 esordienti B2 F (F) TOTALE 

1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RIGHI SARA 580 

1 Sport Center Polisportiva PATTINI CHIARA 580 

2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BATTISTINI AZZURRA 530 

3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CARELLA LETIZIA 420 

4 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. OLIVITO FRIDA 410 

5 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. MORICONI BEATRICE 380 

6 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SANTANGELO ANNA 310 

7 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RONDELLI MARIA CHIARA 220 

8 San Donnino Sport  CHMAITI NADA 200 

8 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  GUIDETTI NICOLE 200 

10 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 INSITO MARIA TERESA 180 

11 Sport Center Polisportiva DUPONT SANTIAGO NOEMI 140 

12 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. URBINATI ANITA 130 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva DI NOTO ADELE 130 

12 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. PERI NICOLE 130 

15 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI GIOIA 80 

16 San Donnino Sport  DUMINICA VICTORIA 60 

178 San Donnino Sport  OZMITEL OLEKSANDRA 10 

18 Sport Center Polisportiva BELLETTI MARTINA 0 

     

08 esordienti B2 M (M)  TOTALE 

1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASELLI RICCARDO 600 

2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SANTINI MATTIA 570 

3 Sport Center Polisportiva POLI LORENZO 450 

4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PANCALDI CHRISTIAN 420 

5 Sport Center Polisportiva DZHURAEV DAMIR 410 

6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LOTTICI AARON 390 

7 Sport Center Polisportiva GONIZZI MATTEO 380 

8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BEGHELLI DIEGO MUIN 350 

9 Nuotatori Fornovo BERTI ENEA 290 

10 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. OLIVA VINCENZO 180 

11 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo FREDDI RICCARDO 140 

12 Sport Center Polisportiva MONICA EDOARDO 110 

12 Unisport ASD AUGELLO MICHELE 110 

14 Errenuoto Fidenza TEDESCHI ANDREAS 100 

15 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 MASCHIETTO EDOARDO 90 

16 Sport Center Polisportiva ATTOLINI RICCARDO 70 

16 Sport Center Polisportiva LA MANNA LORENZO 70 



 

18 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. BRONZONI RICCARDO 60 

19 Nuotatori Fornovo PINAZZI ISABELLA LORENZO DAVID 50 

20 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ALEX 40 

21 Sport Center Polisportiva DIMICHELE ALESSANDRO COSIMO 30 

22 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo GALLINGANI DANIELE 10 

22 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari VALLICELLI SAMUELE 10 

22 Unisport ASD LIAN ZIHAN 10 

25 Sport Center Polisportiva BELLETTI LUCA 0 

25 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 DI GIOIA ASCANIO 0 

25 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  MESCOLI ENRICO 0 

25 Nuoto Club il Sesamo FRANCIOLI NICOLO` 0 

 
RISULTATI ESORDIENTI A 

09 ESORDIENTI A F (F) 100 Stile Libero   
1 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MONTERVINO ILARIA MARIA 1.08.34 
2 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PANCIROLI MILENA 1.09.16 
3 Olympia Bibbiano SARTORI AMELIA 1.09.54 
4 Olympia Bibbiano CASO EMANUELA 1.09.77 
5 Olympia Bibbiano SCAFFIDI LUNA 1.10.24 
6 Sport Center Parma TORELLI ELENA 1.10.37 
7 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN MATILDE 1.11.07 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FODERARO REBECCA 1.11.37 
9 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PIEVANI GRETA 1.12.00 

10 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME GIADA 1.13.69 
11 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CONTE CECILIA 1.13.78 
12 Sport Center Parma LOSI VERONICA 1.14.54 
13 Sport Center Parma MIANTE MADDALENA 1.15.00 
14 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. PASINI GLORIA 1.17.41 
15 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LEPORE EMILIA 1.17.61 
16 Sport Center Parma VALENTI EMMA 1.17.75 
17 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MUSCARIELLO SOFIA 1.18.02 
18 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI NORA 1.18.12 
19 Sport Center Parma RICCI GAIA 1.18.15 
20 Errenuoto Fidenza LARA RUIZ GIORGIA ANAHI 1.18.31 
21 Nuoto Club il Sesamo LUCHE ANNA 1.18.91 
22 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. DI RENZO SOFIA 1.19.24 
23 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NERI MARGHERITA 1.19.26 
24 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun POLI ALICE 1.20.18 
25 Sport Center Parma PETROLINI LUCIA 1.20.48 
26 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MALAGUTI RACHELE 1.20.52 
27 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BORRELLI LARA 1.20.53 



 

28 Onda Della Pietra BERETTI GRETA 1.21.71 
29 Sport Center Parma BETTATI VIOLA 1.22.09 
30 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SCORDAMAGLIA MARTINA 1.22.32 
31 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MISTURA GAIA 1.23.16 
32 Errenuoto Fidenza ASANZA SOLANO JENNYFER ALESSANDRA 1.23.93 
33 Sport Center Parma CARDIGNO SANTOS  DE CARVALHO THAIS 1.24.05 
34 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ANGELICA 1.24.25 
35 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ZUCCHELLI VITTORIA 1.26.42 
36 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BUSSOLARI ALICE 1.28.09 
37 Onda Della Pietra TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 1.28.56 
38 Onda Della Pietra MORANI CHIARA 1.30.42 
39 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MINELLI CLOE MALAK 1.33.46 
40 Unisport ASD VILLANI MATILDE 1.33.70 
41 Sport Center Parma RAVANETTI AGNESE MARIA 1.34.28 
42 Unisport ASD TUCCI PERLA MARIA 1.38.65 
43 Unisport ASD GAMBARELLI KIMBERLY ALIKA EUNICE 1.48.05 
44 Unisport ASD GABBI CARLOTTA 1.53.03 
45 Unisport ASD JIMENEZ COLINA EMMA ISABELLA 1.55.77 
46 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RAVENNA ALICE 1.56.29 
47 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  GIUDICI GIULIA 1.59.48 

10 ESORDIENTI A M (M) 100 Stile Libero   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 STANZANI FEDERICO 0.59.48 
2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LUGLI LORENZO 1.01.50 
3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FABBRI NICOLÒ 1.03.99 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FALSINI AMEDEO 1.05.09 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BATTISTINI PIETRO 1.05.19 
6 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CAVALIERI LEONARDO 1.05.78 
7 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME ANDREA 1.07.64 
8 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun SCANDURRA FEDERICO 1.08.35 
9 Errenuoto Fidenza COSENTINO ROBERTO 1.09.54 

10 San Donnino Sport  MORETTO SIMONE 1.10.55 
11 Errenuoto Fidenza CENSI RINO 1.11.47 
12 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE TOMMASO 1.11.55 
13 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CARBONE ANTONIO 1.11.68 
14 Sport Center Parma CORSINI FRANCESCO 1.12.03 
15 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CINUS FILIPPO 1.13.97 
16 Sport Center Parma GHERARDI EDOARDO FAUSTO 1.16.23 
17 Olympia Bibbiano ZERBINI ANDREA 1.17.16 
18 Onda Della Pietra AMBROGI EMANUELE 1.18.05 
19 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun ARCARI DAVIDE 1.18.16 
20 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI ALESSANDRO 1.18.68 
21 Sport Center Parma PANTALEONE LUCA 1.18.77 



 

22 Onda Della Pietra CONCORSO GABRIELE 1.19.92 
23 Onda Della Pietra SILVESTRE FLAVIO 1.20.55 
24 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VENTURELLA DAVIDE 1.24.00 
25 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CUOMO MATTEO 1.24.97 
26 Onda Della Pietra PANTANI ELIA 1.25.14 
27 Sport Center Parma RONCHINI MARCO 1.26.24 
28 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. SIDOLI GEREMIA 1.27.06 
29 Onda Della Pietra VOINEA ERIC ALEXANDRU 1.27.72 
30 Errenuoto Fidenza MELIS LORENZO 1.28.12 
31 Olympia Bibbiano BURANI TOMMASO 1.33.60 
32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. FINETTI ANDREA 2.12.25 
33 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LUPPI YUAN WANG RIT 

 
09 ESORDIENTI A F (F) 100 MISTI   

1 Nuoto Club il Sesamo PANCIROLI MILENA 1.16.58 
2 Olympia Bibbiano CASO EMANUELA 1.17.62 
3 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MONTERVINO ILARIA MARIA 1.18.01 
4 Olympia Bibbiano SARTORI AMELIA 1.19.84 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FODERARO REBECCA 1.19.96 
6 Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN MATILDE 1.20.16 
7 Sport Center Parma TORELLI ELENA 1.21.93 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PIEVANI GRETA 1.22.68 
9 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CONTE CECILIA 1.24.11 

10 Sport Center Parma MIANTE MADDALENA 1.25.34 
11 Olympia Bibbiano SCAFFIDI LUNA 1.26.00 
12 Errenuoto Fidenza LARA RUIZ GIORGIA ANAHI 1.26.58 
13 Sport Center Parma VALENTI EMMA 1.28.86 
14 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME GIADA 1.29.28 
15 Sport Center Parma LOSI VERONICA 1.30.41 
16 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NERI MARGHERITA 1.30.52 
17 Sport Center Parma RICCI GAIA 1.30.64 
18 Olympia Bibbiano MAGNANI NORA 1.30.84 
19 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. PASINI GLORIA 1.31.18 
20 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LEPORE EMILIA 1.31.77 
21 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. DI RENZO SOFIA 1.31.88 
22 Nuoto Club il Sesamo LUCHE ANNA 1.32.55 
23 Sport Center Parma PETROLINI LUCIA 1.33.13 
24 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BUSSOLARI ALICE 1.33.72 
25 Onda Della Pietra BERETTI GRETA 1.33.84 
26 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun POLI ALICE 1.34.48 
27 Sport Center Parma CARDIGNO SANTOS  DE CARVALHO THAIS 1.34.89 
28 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MUSCARIELLO SOFIA 1.36.53 



 

29 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun BORRELLI LARA 1.36.59 
30 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MISTURA GAIA 1.36.64 
31 Errenuoto Fidenza ASANZA SOLANO JENNYFER ALESSANDRA 1.36.66 
32 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MALAGUTI RACHELE 1.37.11 
33 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SCORDAMAGLIA MARTINA 1.37.43 
34 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ZUCCHELLI VITTORIA 1.41.99 
35 Onda Della Pietra MORANI CHIARA 1.42.08 
36 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun MINELLI CLOE MALAK 1.44.91 
37 Onda Della Pietra TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 1.45.49 
38 Unisport ASD VILLANI MATILDE 1.46.29 
39 Unisport ASD TUCCI PERLA MARIA 1.48.43 
40 Sport Center Parma RAVANETTI AGNESE MARIA 1.49.88 
41 Unisport ASD GABBI CARLOTTA 1.58.29 
42 Unisport ASD GAMBARELLI KIMBERLY ALIKA EUNICE 2.02.95 
43 Unisport ASD JIMENEZ COLINA EMMA ISABELLA 2.03.03 
44 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari  GIUDICI GIULIA 2.17.97 
45 Olympia Bibbiano BELHAJOUJ INASS ASS 
46 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 INGROSSO ALESSANDRA ASS 
47 Sport Center Parma BETTATI VIOLA SQ 

10 ESORDIENTI A M (M) 100 MISTI   
1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LUGLI LORENZO 1.08.04 
2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 STANZANI FEDERICO 1.11.30 
3 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun SCANDURRA FEDERICO 1.14.76 
4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FALSINI AMEDEO 1.14.99 
5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FABBRI NICOLÒ 1.15.39 
6 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CAVALIERI LEONARDO 1.19.21 
7 Olympia Bibbiano LEROSE TOMMASO 1.20.06 
8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BATTISTINI PIETRO 1.20.30 
9 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CENTORAME ANDREA 1.20.49 

10 Errenuoto Fidenza COSENTINO ROBERTO 1.21.27 
11 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CARBONE ANTONIO 1.22.32 
12 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun CINUS FILIPPO 1.22.82 
13 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LUPPI YUAN WANG 1.22.90 
14 Errenuoto Fidenza CENSI RINO 1.24.89 
15 Olympia Bibbiano ZERBINI ANDREA 1.26.18 
16 San Donnino Sport  MORETTO SIMONE 1.26.35 
17 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun ARCARI DAVIDE 1.26.94 
18 Sport Center Parma GHERARDI EDOARDO FAUSTO 1.27.41 
19 Sport Center Parma CORSINI FRANCESCO 1.28.48 
20 Sport Center Parma PANTALEONE LUCA 1.31.67 
21 Onda Della Pietra SILVESTRE FLAVIO 1.32.72 
22 Onda Della Pietra AMBROGI EMANUELE 1.33.82 



 

23 Onda Della Pietra CONCORSO GABRIELE 1.37.39 
24 Sport Center Parma RONCHINI MARCO 1.44.11 
25 Errenuoto Fidenza MELIS LORENZO 1.45.12 
26 Onda Della Pietra PANTANI ELIA 1.46.47 
27 Onda Della Pietra VOINEA ERIC ALEXANDRU 1.47.18 
28 Olympia Bibbiano BURANI TOMMASO 1.47.45 

 

CLASSIFICHE ESORDIENTI A 
 

09 ESORDIENTI A F (F)  TOTALE 

1 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo PANCIROLI MILENA 570 

2 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. CASO EMANUELA 510 

3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FODERARO REBECCA 480 

4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CONTE CECILIA 420 

5 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. SARTORI AMELIA 410 

6 Sport Center Polisportiva TORELLI ELENA 390 

7 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  MONTERVINO ILARIA MARIA 360 

8 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. SCAFFIDI LUNA 350 

8 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo ZONIN MATILDE 350 

10 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 PIEVANI GRETA 260 

11 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PAVESI AURORA 240 

12 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. MAGNANI NORA 180 

13 Errenuoto Fidenza CECI SOFIA 140 

14 Sport Center Polisportiva MIANTE MADDALENA 130 

15 Sport Center Polisportiva LOSI VERONICA 110 

16 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. PASINI GLORIA 100 

17 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. MISTURA GAIA 80 

18 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NERI MARGHERITA 70 

19 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. DI RENZO SOFIA 50 

19 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LEPORE EMILIA 50 

19 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  MALAGUTI RACHELE 50 

19 Sport Center Polisportiva RICCI GAIA 50 

23 Onda Della Pietra SCSD BERETTI GRETA 40 

23 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  CENTORAME GIADA 40 

23 Sport Center Polisportiva VALENTI EMMA 40 

26 Sport Center Polisportiva PETROLINI LUCIA 30 

27 Sport Center Polisportiva CARDIGNO SANTOS  DE CARVALHO THAIS 20 

28 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BUSSOLARI ALICE 10 

28 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari DI BIASI GIULIA 10 

28 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 SCORDAMAGLIA MARTINA 10 

31 Errenuoto Fidenza ASANZA SOLANO JENNYFER ALESSANDRA 0 

31 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. BELHAJOUJ INASS 0 



 

31 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  BORRELLI LARA 0 

31 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BUFFONE GIORGIA 0 

31 Unisport ASD GABBI CARLOTTA 0 

31 Unisport ASD GAMBARELLI KIMBERLY  ALIKA EUNICE 0 

31 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari GIUDICI GIULIA 0 

31 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 INGROSSO ALESSANDRA 0 

31 Unisport ASD JIMENEZ COLINA EMMA ISABELLA 0 

31 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. LA SALATA MARTINA 0 

31 Errenuoto Fidenza LARA RUIZ GIORGIA ANAHI 0 

31 A.S.D. Nuoto Club il Sesamo LUCHE ANNA 0 

31 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  MINELLI CLOE MALAK 0 

31 Onda Della Pietra SCSD MORANI CHIARA 0 

31 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  MUSCARIELLO SOFIA 0 

31 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 NUVOLETTO ELEONORA 0 

31 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  POLI ALICE 0 

31 Unisport ASD PROTOPAPA GIORGIA 0 

31 Sport Center Polisportiva RAVANETTI AGNESE MARIA 0 

31 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RAVENNA ALICE 0 

31 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROSSETTI ANGELICA 0 

31 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. ROTARU SOFIA 0 

31 Onda Della Pietra SCSD TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 0 

31 Errenuoto Fidenza TRUFFELLI GIADA 0 

31 Unisport ASD TUCCI PERLA MARIA 0 

31 Unisport ASD VILLANI MATILDE 0 

31 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 ZUCCHELLI VITTORIA 0 

31 Sport Center Parma BETTATI VIOLA 0 
     

10 ESORDIENTI A M (M) TOTALE 

1 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 STANZANI FEDERICO 580 

2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 BATTISTINI PIETRO 550 

2 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LUGLI LORENZO 550 

3 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FABBRI NICOLÒ 470 

4 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FALSINI AMEDEO 460 

5 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 CAVALIERI LEONARDO 260 

6 Sport Center Polisportiva CORSINI FRANCESCO 220 

6 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. CARBONE ANTONIO 220 

8 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LUPPI YUAN WANG 210 

8 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  SCANDURRA FEDERICO 210 

10 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. LEROSE TOMMASO 200 

11 Errenuoto Fidenza COSENTINO ROBERTO 180 

12 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  CENTORAME ANDREA 160 

13 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. ZERBINI ANDREA 120 



 

14 Onda Della Pietra SCSD CONCORSO GABRIELE 110 

14 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. VENTURI MANUEL 110 

16 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 RONDELLI EMANUELE 100 

16 Onda Della Pietra SCSD SILVESTRE FLAVIO 100 

18 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari PATRONCINI LEONARDO 80 

19 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari LUSETTI NICOLO` 70 

20 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  CINUS FILIPPO 50 

20 Sport Center Polisportiva PANTALEONE LUCA 50 

20 Errenuoto Fidenza SQUERI ELIA 50 

23 Sport Center Polisportiva ALUSHI RAIAN 40 

23 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 FRANCESCHINI LORENZO 40 

23 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VISCONTI ALESSANDRO 40 

26 Errenuoto Fidenza MELIS LORENZO 30 

27 Sport Center Polisportiva MOTTA NICOLAS 20 

27 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  IBBA MATTEO 20 

27 Errenuoto Fidenza CENSI RINO 20 

30 Onda Della Pietra SCSD VOINEA ERIC ALEXANDRU 10 

30 San Donnino Sport  MORETTO SIMONE 10 

32 Onda Della Pietra SCSD AMBROGI EMANUELE 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva ATTOLINI ARTURO 0 

32 Olympia S.S.D. a R.L. BURANI TOMMASO 0 

32 C.S.I. Nuoto Ober Ferrari CASALI ALESSANDRO 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva GHERARDI EDOARDO FAUSTO 0 

32 Asd N.C. Azzurra 91 LA ROSA NICOLA 0 

32 Onda Della Pietra SCSD PANTANI ELIA 0 

32 Sport Center Polisportiva RONCHINI MARCO 0 

32 Sport & Spirit A.S.D. VENTURELLA DAVIDE 0 

32 Ca' Marta Sport & Fun  ARCARI DAVIDE 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE 
  SOCIETA' TOTALE 

1 NUOTO CLUB AZZURRA 91 BO 10950 

2 UNISPORT REGGIO EMILIA 6550 

3 CA' MARTA SPORT & FUN 2790 

4 SPORTCENTER PARMA 2720 

5 OLYMPIA BIBBIANO 2310 

6 NUOTATORI FORNOVO 2190 

7 NUOTO CLUB IL SESAMO 1460 

8 SPORT & SPIRIT SORAGNA 1090 

9 ONDA DELLA PIETRA 760 

10 SAN DONNINO SPORT 520 

11 CSI OBER FERRARI 500 

12 NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA 80 

13 ERRENUOTO FIDENZA 0 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 



 

 


